
 

UNIVERSITY OF ILORIN, ILORIN NIGERIA 

 

2024/2025 ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR UNDERGRADUATES 

 

1. 2 Weeks of Registration - For both Fresh & Returning Students 

2. 1 Week of Late Registration – For both Fresh & Returning Students 

3. 15 Weeks of Instruction / Revision for the Harmattan Semester 

4. 3 Weeks of Harmattan Semester Examinations 

5. 2 Weeks of Marking and Computation of Results for the Harmattan Semester 

6. 15 Weeks of Instruction for the Rain Semester 

7. 3 Weeks of Rain Semester Examinations 

8. 2 Weeks of Marking and Computation of Results for Rain Semester 

9. 2 Weeks of End of the Session Break  

 

 

S/NO. ACTIVITY PROPOSED DATES 

1. Commencement of 2024/2025 Academic 

Session for both New and Returning Students 

Monday 14th October, 2024 

2. Registration of New and Returning Students 

 

Monday 14th October, 2024 

3 End of Registration for New and Returning 

Students 

Friday 25th October, 2024  

4 Commencement of Late Registration for New 

and Returning Students 

Monday 28th October, 2024 

5 End of Late Registration for New and 

Returning Students 

Friday 1st November, 2024 

6 Commencement of Lectures for the Harmattan 

Semester (New and Returning Students) 

Monday 21st October, 2024 

7 Processing of Add and Drop and Additional 

Credit Units 

Monday 4th - Friday 8th 

November, 2024 



8 Faculty Board to consider List of Registered 

Students 

Monday 11th   –Wednesday 13th 

November, 2024 

9 Business Committee of Senate to consider the 

List of Registered Students 

Tuesday 19th   –Thursday 21st 

November, 2024 

10 Special Senate to consider List of Registered 

Students 

Thursday 28th November, 2024 

11 Matriculation Tuesday 3rd December, 2024 

12 CBT Continuous Assessment (Harmattan 

Semester) 

Monday 9th – Friday 13th  

December , 2024 

13. End of Harmattan Semester Lectures  Friday 31st January, 2025 

14 Commencement of Harmattan Semester 

Examinations 

Monday 3rd February, 2025 

15. End of Harmattan Semester Examinations Friday 21st February, 2025 

16 Teaching Practice as by Faculty of Education As fixed by the Faculty 

17. Commencement of Rain Semester Lectures  Monday 24th February, 2025 

18. Faculty Board of Examiners to consider Final 

Year Results (Presentation I) 

Monday 10th - Wednesday 12th 

March, 2025 

19. Business Committee of Senate to consider 

Final Year Results (Presentation I) 

Tuesday 18th - Thursday 20th 

March, 2025 

20. Special Senate to consider Final Year Results 

(Presentation I) 

Thursday 27th March, 2025 

21. CBT Continuous Assessment (Rain Semester) Monday 7th – Friday 11th April, 

2025 

22. End of Rain Semester Lectures Friday 6th June, 2025 

23. Commencement of Rain Semester 

Examinations 

Monday 9th June, 2025 

24. End of Rain Semester Examinations Friday 27th   June, 2025 

25. Faculty Board of Examiners to Consider Final 

Year Results 

Monday 14th - Friday 18th July, 

2025 



26. Business Committee of Senate to Consider 

Final Year Results 

Monday 21st – Thursday 24th 

July, 2025 

27. Senate to Consider Graduating Students’ 

Results 

Thursday 31st July, 2025  

 Faculty Board to consider Goodstanding 

Results  

Monday 18th – Wednesday 20th 

August, 2025 

28 Business Committee of Senate to Consider 

Goodstanding Results  

Monday 25th – Wednesday 27th 

August, 2025 

29. Special Senate to consider Goodstanding 

Results (End of 2024/25 Academic Session) 

Tuesday 2nd September, 2025 

30. Commencement of the 2025/2026 Academic 

Session 

Monday 15th September, 2025 

31. Resumption of New Students Monday 15th September, 2025 

 

Note 

Wednesdays 4pm – 6pm: Lecture Free for Sports Activities 

 


